
TAL seminar and meeting 
Tobago, 18-22 February 2008 

 
List of participants 

1. Administration           
Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 

Fernández Begni 
Juan 
Facundo CNC Argentina 

+54 11 4347 
9803 

+54 11 4347 
9546 ffbegni@cnc.gov.ar 

De Diego Silvio CNC Argentina 
+54 11 4347 
9355 

+54 11 4347 
9546 sdediego@cnc.gov.ar 

Vis Karel 
Directorate of 
Telecommunication Affairs Aruba +297 582 6069 +297 582 5307 dirtelza@setarnet.aw 

Wernet Lilian 
Directorate of 
Telecommunication Affairs Aruba +297 582 6069 +297 582 5307 dirtelza@setarnet.aw 

Smith Kingsley Public Utilities Commission Belize +501 223 4938 +501 223 6865 secretary@puc.bz / telecom@puc.bz 

Young Roberto Public Utilities Commission Belize +501 223 4938 +501 223 6865 secretary@puc.bz / chairman@puc.bz 

Bonilla Castaño 
Paola 
Andrea 

Comisión de Regulación de 
Telecomunicaciones Colombia +57 1 327 7000 +27 1 327 7001 paola.bonilla@crt.gov.co 

Arrebato Lima Ricardo 
Empresa de 
Telecomunicaciones de Cuba Cuba +537 204 0848 +537 2 063 146 ricardo.arrebato@etecsa.cu 

Oliva Brunet 
Pedro 
Francisco 

Ministerio de Informática y 
Comunicaciones Cuba +537 882 8296 +537 883 5193 oliva@mic.cu 

Ruiz Rodríguez 
Marta 
Caridad 

Empresa de 
Telecomunicaciones de Cuba Cuba +537 2 667 234 +537 2 063 146 marta.ruiz@etecsa.cu 

González Melgar Sara Yanira SIGET El Salvador +503 22 574 549 +503 22 574 495 sara.gonzalez@siget.gob.sv 
Salinas de 
Escalante 

Mirian del 
Rosario SIGET El Salvador +503 22 574 415 +503 22 574 493 rsalinas@siget.gob.sv 

Zavala Colindres 
Reynaldo 
Orlando CONATEL Honduras +504 234 8600 +504 234 8611 rzavala@conatel.hn 

Osepa Shernon 
Bureau Telecommunicatie en 
Post 

Netherlands 
Antilles +599 9 463 1700 +599 9 736 5265 

s.osepa@burtel.an / 
shgosepa@yahoo.com 

Aviles Mejia Allan Antonio TELCOR (ente regulador) Nicaragua +505 222 7350 +505 222 7554 aaviles@telcor.gob.ni 

Eduardo Quiros Edmundo 
Autoridad Nacional de los 
Servicios Públicos Panama +507 508 4620 +507 508 4576 eeduardo@asep.gob.pa 

Flores de Gracia 
Rebeca 
Isabel 

Autoridad Nacional de los 
Servicios Públicos Panama +507 508 4573 +507 508 4576 rflores@asep.gob.pa 

Libretto Patrick Telesur Suriname +597 476 006 +597 422 942 patrick.libretto@telesur.sr 



Misidjang Lydia Telesur Suriname +597 476 006 +597 422 942 lydia.misidjang@telesur.sr 
Sporkslede Nancy Telesur Suriname +597 404 545 +597 404 732 nancy.sporkslede@telesur.sr 

Gilette John Ministry of Public Administration 
Trinidad & 
Tobago +1 868 627 5600 +1 868 624 8001   

James Gerard Ministry of Public Administration 
Trinidad & 
Tobago +1 868 627 5600 +1 868 624 8001 jamesg@pai.gov.tt 

Mitchell Peter Ministry of Public Administration 
Trinidad & 
Tobago +1 868 627 5600 +1 868 624 8001 mitchellp@pai.gov.tt 

Switft Kieron Ministry of Public Administration 
Trinidad & 
Tobago +1 868 627 5600 +1 868 624 8001 swiftk@pai.gov.tt 

Thomas Cleveland Ministry of Public Administration 
Trinidad & 
Tobago +1 868 627 5600 +1 868 624 8001 thomasc@pai.gov.tt 

Thompson John Ministry of Public Administration 
Trinidad & 
Tobago +1 868 628 9397   

thompsonj@pai.gov.tt / 
johnt@tstt.net.tt 

Affleck Vincent OFCOM UK +44 207 783 4344 +44 207 981 3990 vincent.affleck@ofcom.org.uk 
       
       

2. Recognized Operating Agencies (ROA)         
Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
Bergallo Ignacio Luís Telefónica de Argentina SA Argentina +54 11 4332 2029 +54 11 4331 1301 bergalloi@telefonica.com.ar 

Gómez de Evers Rosa María 
Compañía Paraguaya de 
Comunicaciones Paraguay +595 21 613080 +595 21 613080 revers@copaco.com.py 

Monsanto Luís CANTV Venezuela +58 212 500 7939 +58 212 500 3214 lmonsa@cantv.com.ve 
Taylor Chris Cable & Wireless UK +44 7957 809667   chris.m.taylor@cw.com 
       
       

3. Other entities dealing with telecommunication matters       
Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 

Doctor Dane 
Telecommunications Authority of 
Trinidad and Tobago 

Trinidad and 
Tobago +868 675 8288 +868 674 1055 ddoctor@tatt.org.tt 

Seecheran Cris 
Telecommunications Authority of 
Trinidad and Tobago 

Trinidad and 
Tobago +868 675 8288 +868 674 1055 cseecheran@tatt.org.tt 

Grell Michelle 
Telecommunications Authority of 
Trinidad and Tobago 

Trinidad and 
Tobago +868 675 8288 +868 674 1055 mgrell@tatt.org.tt 



Baldeo Annie 
Telecommunications Authority of 
Trinidad and Tobago 

Trinidad and 
Tobago +868 675 8288 +868 674 1055 abaldeo@tatt.org.tt 

Reddock-
Downes Cynthia 

Telecommunications Authority of 
Trinidad and Tobago 

Trinidad and 
Tobago +868 675 8288 +868 674 1055 crdownes@tatt.org.tt 

       
       
4. Regional and International Organisations       
Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
Hector Cheryl ECTEL St Lucia +758 458 1701 +758 458 1698 chector@ectel.int 

Rodrigues Jimmy CANTO 
Trinidad & 
Tobago +622 3770 / 4781 +622 3751 jrodrigues@canto.org 

Scanlan Mark Digicel Jamaica     mark.scanlan@digicelgroup.com 
       
       
5. Non-members           
Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
Baltra Torres Roberto Baltra Consultores Chile +562 418 6581   roberto@baltra.net 

Lawton Opal Independent Consultant Jamaica +1 868 741 9833   olawtonconsults@tstt.net.tt 

de León Boccia Omar Teleconsult Uruguay +598 2 600 8280 +598 2 601 2185 omar.deleon@teleconsult.us 

Anzola Miguel Felipe Independent Consultant Colombia +57 1 614 8670   miguel.anzola@ties.itu.int 
       
       

6. ITU             
Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
Comas Barnés Maite ITU   +41 22 730 5901 +41 22 730 5853 maite.comasbarnes@itu.int 
Hill Richard ITU   +41 22 730 5887 +41 22 730 5853 richard.hill@itu.int 
Prado Wagner Carmen ITU   +41 22 730 6350 +41 22 730 6210 carmen.prado@itu.int 

Zavattiero Juan ITU   
+55 61 2312 2730 
/ 33 +55 61 2312 2738 juan.zavattiero@itu.int 

 

_______________ 


